ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
AR-001C
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
REV.
REF. :
PAGE 1
Shielded SMD Power Inductor

H 2I 5 1 0
Tolerance code
Type code
Dimension code
Electrical code
Appendix code 1 : Classification
Appendix code 2 : Package
Reference code
E
EHI2510□□□□S□-□□□
20201014-C
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
6
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
AR-001C
REV.
REF. :
PAGE
Ⅷ﹒Reliability test：
Item Test Condition Test  Specification
1.Adhesive Test
2.Measure after removing pressure.
1.Test time:10±1sec.
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
2.Bending test
2.PCB size : 40×100mm
1.Bent depth : 2mm
3.PCB thickness : 1.0mm
4.Test time : 30sec.
PCB
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
3.Vibration test
1.Frequency and Amplitued :
3.Test duration:2 hours for each direction,
2.Direction:X, Y, Z
6 hours in total.
10-55-10 Hz, 1.5 mm. 1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
4.Mechanical shock test
1.Peak acceleration : 1962m/s2
3.times in each of 3(X, Y, Z) axes.,
2.Duration of pulse : 6ms
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
5.Drop test
The specimen must be fixed on PCB. It must
is 500g. Then it shall be fallen freely from
be equipped with instruments of which weight
three axes.
100cm height to rigid wood 3 times in each of
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
6.Resistance to Solder Heat
1.Reflow soldering method
Peak temp. : 255(+5/-0)℃
Preheat : 150 ~180   90±30sec.℃ ℃
（230℃min.,30±10sec.）
2.PCB thickness : 1.0mm
3.2 times
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
7.Solder ability
1. Electrode shall be immersed in flux at room